Janjivhala Sahakari Patsanstha Maryadit, Mumbai-400 042 Under the 
Maharashtra Co-Operative Societies Rules, 1961 Issued Demand Notice 
dated -10.09.2019 Calling upon the judgment Debtor, Mr. Ramvilas 
Laltaprasad Rajbhar, Mrs. Sunita Ramvilas Rajbhar to repay the 
amount, entioned in the notice being Rs.5,67,464/- (Rupees - Five Lakh 
Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Four only) with date of 
receipt of the said notice and the Judgment Debtor having failed to repay 
the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated - 
09.09.2025 and attached the property described herein below.

The Judgment Debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 15.10.2025.

The judgment debtor in Particular and the Public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property 
will be subject to the charge of the Janjivhala Patsanstha Maryadit, 
Mumbai for an amount Of  Rs. 8,85,084 /- (Rupees- Eight Lakh Eighty 
Five Thousand Eighty Four only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property
Property Holders Name : Mr. Ramvilas Laltaprasad Rajbhar & 
           Mrs. Sunita Ramvilas Rajbhar.
Address: Room No. 2, 3rd floor, "Devkibai Co-op. Hsg. Soc."
Rama Nagar, Anand Nagar, Dativali, Tata Powar Road, Diva (East),